

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-447

То	:	CID Chief Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH) Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned (Secondary Schools) Teachers
Subject	:	TWG FOR SCHOOL AND DISTRICT MAPEH COORDINATORS MEETING
Date	:	October 27, 2023

In reference to Division Memorandum CID-2023-410, dated October 9, 2023, re: Organization and Planning Conference of District and School Learning Area Coordinators, this Office enjoins the following teachers as member of TWG for School and District MAPEH Coordinators Meeting on November 7, 2023 at Glorias Function Hall from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm to wit:

Name	School
Noel Villarta	DiCNHS
Edmar Lloyd Alimento	DiCNHS

The teachers shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School head involved are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by the teachers will be taken care of by other teachers.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the school MOOE, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination and compliance.

190 Ed Schools Division of Digos Cit y	For and In the Absence of Schools Division Superintendent:
RECORDS SECTION	BASILIO P. MANA-AY, JR. CESO VI
DATE: NOV 0.3 2023 TIME: 179	Stant Schools Division Superintendent M Officer In-Charge
Enclosed: As stated.	
Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena	Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

